Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)  OMB Collection 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): LaSalle Bank National Association (formerly LaSalle National Bank)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Additional names, addresses, or cltizenship attached?  Name: FWD Corporation	
☐ Individual(s)	Internal Address:  Street Address: 105 E. 12th Street  City: Clintonville  State: Wisconsin  Country: USA Zip: 54929  Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  X Corporation Citizenship Delaware  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 107,444; 698,490 and 709,270  Additional sheet(s) attached?	
3 variants of the mark "FWD"  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Letchford Internal Address: Klehr, Harrison, Harvey	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Branzburg & Ellers LLP  Street Address: 260 S. Broad Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_90.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information:	
State: PA Zip: 19102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (215) 568-6060	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (215) 568-6603	b. Deposit Account Number 501-555	
Email Address: <u>jletchford@klehr.com</u>	Authorized User Name John F. Letchford	
9. Signature:	Dana (22 - 27 702/	
John F. Letchford	Date	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 002999 FRAME: 0506

## DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Discharge of Security Interest in Trademarks is given this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of November, 2004 by LaSalle Bank National Association (formerly LaSalle National Bank), having an office located at 135 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 (the "Lender"), to FWD Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 105 East 12th Street, Clintonville, Wisconsin 54929 (the "Grantor").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in certain trademarks identified in Appendix A, pursuant to the Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage (the "Security Instrument") recorded October 6, 1995 in Reel 1397, Frame 0556; and

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by said security interest have been paid in full or otherwise satisfied.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby declares that said security interest is hereby DISCHARGED, RELEASED AND TERMINATED, and the recording officer in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby authorized to cancel the Security Instrument of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this instrument to be executed by its proper corporation officer on the date first written above.

Title: First Vice President/Counsel STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

On the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of November, 2004 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said state, personally appeared Thomas G. Hirsh, First Vice President/Counsel of LaSalle Bank National Association who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the person upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed the instrument.

OFFICIAL SEAL BRENDA M. SHORT NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS ly Commission Expires 04/03/2008

brevole What
otary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002999 FRAME: 0507

## APPENDIX A

<u>Trademark Name</u>	Application or Registration Date	Registration Number
FWD	11/30/1915	0107444
FWD	05/31/1960	0698490
FWD	01/03/1961	0709270



**RECORDED: 12/27/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002999 FRAME: 0508